In consideration for the successful performance of the duties as Chief Municipal Court    

Judge, as referred to hereinabove, the City agrees to pay and the Chief Municipal Court Judge 

agrees to accept, in full payment for Chief Municipal Court Judges services, the total of One-

thousand, Seven-hundred fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($1,750.00) per month, withholding applicable 

federal and state payroll taxes beginning January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2026. Such 

salary covers all assigned court sessions per month and all associated court activity outside/beyond 

regular sessions.